

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917-6918 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANJU SILK MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing
appeal.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 10/09/2009

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit of
service in respect of the sole Respondent.

List the matter on 5.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar