

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917-6918 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANJU SILK MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing
appeal.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 18/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Om Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time as
last chance for taking alternative mode of service. Ld. Counsel
seeks dasti. Granted. Take steps. Await return of dasti.

List the matter on 6.10.2010

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB