

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917-6918 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANJU SILK MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing  
appeal.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report ))

Date: 18/04/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dasti has been served on the father of the sole  
respondent who has received it stating that he will serve  
the notice on his son though not his responsibility. In  
the light the affidavit notice has been accepted by an  
adult member on behalf of his son. I am inclined to treat  
it proper service. Vakalatnama not filed. No  
representation also. Hence, place the matter before the  
Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar