

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917-6918 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANJU SILK MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing
 appeal.,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
 today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
 Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

The request of the appellant to get the notice served
 through substituted manner of service is accepted. Notice
 shall, therefore, be served on the respondent through
 substituted manner of service by making publication in a local
 vernacular newspaper Sandesh -Surat Edition & The Times of India
 returnable on 11th July, 2011. The proof of publication be filed
 by the said date.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
 COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
 COURT MASTER