

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917-6918 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANJU SILK MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing appeal, PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report)

Date: 08/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6917-6918 OF 2008

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SANJU SILK MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the Appellant. He
fairly states that Civil Appeal No. 1990 of 2002 titled
Commissioner of Central Excise, Jaipur Vs. Ginni International
Ltd., to which reference was made in the synopsis and list of

dates, was filed on a similar issue as in the present appeals and that the said case was dismissed by this Court by judgment and order passed on 16.08.2007.

Since in the connected matter mentioned above, the appeal was dismissed, therefore, being similar in nature and as similar issues arise in the present appeals, these appeals are also dismissed.

.....J
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 8, 2011